Illinois law.

Section 75.90  Release of Herds of Cattle or Bison Under Quarantine 

a)	Herds that disclose reactors shall be quarantined until depopulated or official tests indicate brucellosis infection no longer exists in the herd. 

b)	An additional official test of all test-eligible cattle or bison in the herd is required not less than 6 months after release of the herd quarantine or not less than 10 months after removal of the last reactor.  For the purpose of this Section, "test-eligible" cattle or bison means all cattle or bison 6 months of age or over except steers, spayed heifers, and official brucellosis calfhood vaccinates under 24 months of age for beef breeds or bison and 20 months of age for dairy breeds. 

c)	The herd retests shall be conducted at State-Federal expense if funds are available.  The blood samples shall be submitted for diagnosis to an approved laboratory. 
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